Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amedsjc.org

District Board Meeting
July 14, 2022
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY
PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, July 14, 2022
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner

Consent Items: ApPROVAL OF:

L

NaowuewnN

0 ®

Treasurer Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, June 16, 2022 (5:00 P.M.)
DACS Work Plan Narrative

Helicopter Insurance Renewal

Board Members Attendance for FMCA Annual Meeting, Palm Coast, Florida, Nov. 14-16,
2022

Arthropod Management Plan Renewal for Anastasia State Park
Budget Amendments

Unfinished Business:

1.

Report AMCD Policy and Procedure Audited by Ms. Jackie Small ~ Dr. Xue (10 min)

2. National Mosquito Control Awareness and Annual Open House Report ~ Taylor Ballantyne

(10 min)

New Business:

1. Discussion and Approval of Director’'s Recommendation of Tentative Millage Rate FY
22/23 at 0.19 ~ Dr. Xue (15 min)
2. Discussion and Approval of DACS Workplan Budget FY 22/23 ~ Dr. Xue (15 min)
Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FORINFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

1. None



Consents



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

June 2022 Reconcile

Report for July 2022 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 06/30/22

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Money

Salvage

Total Deposits by 06/30/22

6/30/22
$ 5,330,773.15
$ 5,494,176.34
$ 298,265.04 (E-Pay Account)
$ 11,123,214.53
6/30/22

184,894.66 (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commissiond)

5,636.13

29,873.29 Lamplight Farms, SmartCage-UF

AP B PP

220,404.08

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for July 2022 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for July 2022 Meeting

Local Fund Several



12:22 PM

07/05/22
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 06/01/22 through 06/30/22

Date Num Name Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
06/01/2022 9-#4... Payroll Taxes Withheld
06/01/2022 9-#4... Payroll Bank Account, Other
06/01/2022 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
06/01/2022 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to Bank
06/01/2022 Dire...  Jeanne Moeller June 2022 Commissioner Supplies
06/01/2022 Dire...  Gina LeBlanc June 2022 Commissioner Supplies
06/01/2022 9-#4... SmartCage-UF Grant Money 04/01/22 thru 4/30/22 Inv#18
06/01/2022 Dire... Panagiota Becker June 2022 Commissioner Supplies
06/01/2022 Dire...  Catherine Brandhorst June 2022 Commissioner Supplies
06/01/2022 Dire...  Gayle Gardner June 2022 Commissioner Supplies
06/02/2022 8171 Compass Group Inc. Work done in: May
06/02/2022 8172 DG Sculpture & Design,... Invoice#
06/02/2022 8173 Jonathan F. Day Invoice #AMCD-2022-01
06/02/2022 9-#4... Lamplight Farms, Inc. Lamplight Cage Testing, June
06/06/2022 8174 Nationwide Retirement ...  Entity Code#0037184-001
06/07/2022 8175  World Electric Supply, I...  Invoice #5046504253.002
06/09/2022 9-#4... Payroll Taxes Withheld
06/09/2022 9-#4... Payroll Bank Account, Other
06/09/2022 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
06/09/2022 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to Bank
06/09/2022 8176 Game Time Invoice #PJI-0185650
06/13/2022 Dire...  New Mountain innovatio...
06/13/2022 wells Fargo
06/13/2022 ACH... Paypal
06/14/2022 8177 A-1 Block Corporation A1B-1
06/14/2022 9-#4... Florida Mosquito Contro...
06/14/2022 Pho...  Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4579
06/14/2022 9-#4... Morgan Duett Reimb. University of Phoenix
06/15/2022 9#4... Payroll Taxes Withheld
06/15/2022 9-#4... Payroll Bank Account, Other
06/15/2022 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
06/15/2022 9#4... Payroll Net Pay to Bank
06/16/2022 8178 Creative Graphic Design Invoice #61622-1
06/16/2022 9-4#4... Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #3, Tax Sale 2021
06/16/2022 9-#4... Lamplight Farms, Inc. Lamplight Cage Testing, July
06/17/2022 Dire...  Kai Blore Per Diem for Florida Entomology Society...
06/21/2022 9-#4... Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #11
06/22/2022 9-#4... Dana Smith Harbor Freight, Airboat Reimb.
06/23/2022 9-#4... Payroll Taxes Withheld
06/23/2022 9-#4... Payroll Bank Account, Other
06/23/2022 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
06/23/2022 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to Bank
06/23/2022 Dire...  VyStar Credit Union
06/23/2022 9-#4... Florida Retirement Syst... FRS June 2022 Employer Contrib.
06/27/2022 WIRE Action Aircraft, L P Invoice #12803
06/27/2022 9+#4... SmartCage-UF Grant Money 05/01/22 thru 5/31/22 Inv#19
06/29/2022 9-#4... Steven Peper Out of Pocket, Chicken Surveillance
06/30/2022 8179 Jackie Small Travel Meal Per Diems, 6/27/22 thru 7/0...
06/30/2022 8180 Matthews Design Group Inovice #187228, 186869

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Cir

HKAEXXXEKEXAHKXEXIKXHKXEAHKXHKXAHKXHKIXHKXEXXXXHEXXEXXXXEXX XXX KXXXXXX X XXX

Amount Balance
5,461,700.09
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
14,386,078.41
-1,377.02 14,384,701.39
0.00 14,384,701.39
0.00 14,384,701.39
-8,311.49 14,376,389.90
-100.00 14,376,289.90
-100.00 14,376,189.90
26,948.01 14,403,137.91
-100.00 14,403,037.91
-100.00 14,402,937.91
-100.00 14,402,837.91
-125,312.93 14,277,524.98
-6,750.00 14,270,774.98
-700.00 14,270,074.98
12,000.00 14,282,074.98
-1,045.00 14,281,029.98
-110.55 14,280,919.43
-18,692.87 14,262,226.56
-2,365.52 14,259,861.04
-1,225.00 14,258,636.04
-54,192.68 14,204,443.36
-4,274.11 14,200,169.25
-240.00 14,199,929.25
-194.64 14,199,734.61
-1.99 14,199,732.62
-8,488.50 14,191,244 .12
887.73 14,192,131.85
-18,433.20 14,173,698.65
-1,364.00 14,172,334.65
-55.12 14,172,279.53
0.00 14,172,279.53
0.00 14,172,279.53
-156.94 14,172,122.59
-4,750.00 14,167,372.59
73,291.71 14,240,664.30
12,000.00 14,252,664.30
-355.00 14,252,309.30
107,902.32 14,360,211.62
-31.94 14,360,179.68
-19,329.13 14,340,850.55
-2,915.52 14,337,935.03
-1,225.00 14,336,710.03
-56,572.24 14,280,137.79
-2,100.00 14,278,037.79
-23,079.40 14,254,958.39
-3,995.00 14,250,963.39
5,785.56 14,256,748.95
-17.98 14,256,730.97
-292.00 14,256,438.97
-1,287.50 14,255,151.47
-130,926.94 14,255,151.47
-130,926.94 5,330,773.15
-130,926.94 5,330,773.15
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11:39 AM
07/05/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 38 items
Deposits and Credits - 21 items

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 2 items
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 6 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Jun 30, 22

5,469,493.84

-375,956.52
238,815.33

-137,141.19

5,332,352.65

-1,679.50
-1,5679.50

5,330,773.16

-141,250.53
-141,250.53

5,189,522.62

Page 1



11:39 AM
07/05/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,469,493.84
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 38 items
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 8170 Creative Graphic De... X -4,850.00 -4,850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 Direct... Rivkin Aircraft Corpo... X -2,943.75 -7,793.75
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429 Payroll X -8,311.49 -16,105.24
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429 Payroll X -1,377.02 -17,482.26
General Journal 06/01/2022 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -17,582.26
General Journal 06/01/2022 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -17,682.26
General Journal 06/01/2022 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -17,782.26
General Journal 06/01/2022 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -17,882.26
General Journal 06/01/2022 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -17,982.26
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2022 8171 Compass Group Inc. X -125,312.93 -143,295.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2022 8172 DG Sculpture & Des... X -6,750.00 -150,045.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2022 8173 Jonathan F. Day X -700.00 -150,745.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2022 8174 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,045.00 -151,790.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2022 8175 World Electric Suppl... X -110.55 -151,900.74
General Journal 06/09/2022 9-#421 Payroll X -54,192.68 -206,093.42
General Journal 06/09/2022 9-#421 Payroll X -18,692.87 -224,786.29
Bill Pmt -Check 06/09/2022 8176 Game Time X -4,274.11 -229,060.40
General Journal 06/09/2022 9-#421 Payroll X -2,365.52 -231,425.92
General Journal 06/09/2022 9-#421 Payroll X -1,225.00 -232,650.92
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 Direct ... New Mountain Innov... X -240.00 -232,890.92
Check 06/13/2022 wells Fargo X -194.64 -233,085.56
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 ACH ...  Paypal X -1.99 -233,087.55
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2022 Phone... Bank of America X -18,433.20 -251,520.75
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2022 8177 A-1 Block Corporation X -8,488.50 -260,009.25
General Journal 06/14/2022 9-#420 Morgan Duett X -1,364.00 -261,373.25
General Journal 06/15/2022 9-#422 Payroll X -156.94 -261,530.19
General Journal 06/15/2022 9-#422 Payroll X -55.12 -261,585.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2022 8178 Creative Graphic De... X -4,750.00 -266,335.31
General Journal 06/17/2022 Direct ... Kai Blore X -355.00 -266,690.31
General Journal 06/22/2022 9-#420 Dana Smith X -31.94 -266,722.25
General Journal 06/23/2022 9-#442 Payroll X -56,572.24 -323,294.49
General Journal 06/23/2022 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -23,079.40 -346,373.89
General Journal 06/23/2022 9-#442 Payroll X -19,329.13 -365,703.02
General Journal 06/23/2022 9-#442 Payroll X -2,915.52 -368,618.54
Bill Pmt -Check 06/23/2022 Direct ... VyStar Credit Union X -2,100.00 -370,718.54
General Journal 06/23/2022 9-#442 Payroll X -1,225.00 -371,943.54
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2022 WIRE Action Aircraft, L P X -3,995.00 -375,938.54
General Journal 06/29/2022 9-#419 Steven Peper X -17.98 -375,956.52
Total Checks and Payments -375,956.52 -375,956.52
Deposits and Credits - 21 items
General Journal 04/13/2022 9-#422 Payroll X
General Journal 04/13/2022 9-#422 Payroll X
General Journal 04/20/2022 9-#426 Payroll X
General Journal 04/20/2022 9-#426 Payroll X
General Journal 04/26/2022 9-#427 Payroll X
General Journal 04/26/2022 O-#427 Payroll X
General Journal 05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll X
General Journal 05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll X
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429 Payroll X
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429 Payroll X
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#425R  SmartCage-UF X 26,948.01 26,948.01
General Journal 06/02/2022 9-#441 Lamplight Farms, Inc. X 12,000.00 38,948.01
General Journal 06/14/2022 9-#423 Florida Mosquito Co... X 887.73 39,835.74
General Journal 06/15/2022 9-#422 Payroll X 39,835.74
General Journal 06/15/2022 9-#422 Payroll X 39,835.74
General Journal 06/16/2022 9-#441 Lamplight Farms, Inc. X 12,000.00 51,835.74
General Journal 06/16/2022 9-#432 Dennis Hollingsworth X 73,291.71 125,127.45
General Journal 06/21/2022 9-#433 Dennis Hollingsworth X 107,902.32 233,029.77
General Journal 06/27/2022 9-#425R  SmartCage-UF X 5,785.56 238,815.33
General Journal 07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll X 238,815.33
General Journal 07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll X 238,815.33
Total Deposits and Credits 238,815.33 238,815.33
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Total Cleared Transactions -137,141.19 -137,141.19
Cleared Balance -137,141.19 5,332,352.65
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2022 8180 Matthews Design Gr... -1,287.50 -1,287.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2022 8179 Jackie Small -292.00 -1,5679.50
Total Checks and Payments -1,579.50 -1,5679.50
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,579.50 -1,579.50
Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 -138,720.69 5,330,773.15
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
General Journal 07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll -7,849.74 -7,849.74
General Journal 07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll -1,300.52 -9,150.26
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 8182 Harrell Construction ... -71,118.00 -80,268.26
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 8181 Compass Group Inc. -34,326.27 -114,594.53
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 8183 St. Johns County Gr... -22,656.00 -137,250.53
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 8184 Pacetti's Paint and ... -4,000.00 -141,250.53
Total Checks and Payments -141,250.53 -141,250.53
Total New Transactions -141,250.53 -141,250.53
Ending Balance -279,971.22 5,189,522.62

Page 2



11:42 AM
07/05/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Jun 30, 22

Beginning Balance 5,488,540.21

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 5,636.13

Total Cleared Transactions 5,636.13
Cleared Balance 5,494,176.34
Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 5,494,176.34
Ending Balance 5,494,176.34
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11:42 AM
07/05/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,488,540.21
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 5,636.13 5,636.13
Total Deposits and Credits 5,636.13 5,636.13
Total Cleared Transactions 5,636.13 5,636.13
Cleared Balance 5,636.13 5,494,176.34
Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 5,636.13 5,494,176.34
Ending Balance 5,636.13 5,494,176.34
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@« PRIME"

AN INVESTMEN'T SERVICE FOR PUELIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of |
06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 06/30/2022 : 1.25%
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type

Description Amount Balance
06/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,488,540.21
06/30/2022 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 5,636.13 5,494,176.34
Totals: 5,636.13 5,494,176.34

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



12:15 PM
07/05/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Jun 30, 22
Beginning Balance 389,528.01
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 35 items -91,316.82
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 53.85
Total Cleared Transactions -91,262.97
Cleared Balance 298,265.04
Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 298,265.04
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -1,363.23
Total New Transactions -1,363.23
Ending Balance 296,901.81
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12:15 PM
07/05/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 35 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Check

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item

General Journal

06/03/2022
06/03/2022
06/03/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/13/2022
06/15/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/23/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/24/2022
06/29/2022

06/16/2022

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay

Bank ...

E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay

Phone...

E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay

Direct ...

9-#421

E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay

Tri-County Instrume...
WM Waste Manage...

Augustine Alarm, Fir...

Wash Bay Services
Lewis Longman & ...

FPL - EOC DR-Main...

FPL-EOCDR-Re...
TPH The Parts House
The Home Depot

Florida Janitor & Pa...

Augustine Alarm, Fir...

Legal Shield
AFLAC

Tractor Supply Credi...

QUEST DIAGNOST...
Discover

Bank of America
COMCAST TV-inter...
CINTAS- 120 EOC- ...
Comcast Business -...

Augustine Alarm, Fir...

UHS Premium Billing
Advance Auto Parts
John W. Hock Com...

St. Johns County So...

Blue Cross Blue Shi...
St. Johns County Pr...
United Concordia

Verizon Wireless Ce...

Feedin' Time

Ring Power Corpora...
Ann Simpson

Turner Ace Hardwar...
Florida Times Union...
FPL - EDU CENTER

The St. Augustine R...

St. Johns County Uti...

Guardian

WM Waste Manage...
COPYFAX

Legal Shield

Cir

HKXEXHEKXEXEHKHKXEXHEXXKHKXXHKEXEXXXXKXKXXXKXXXKXXXKXX XX XXX

Amount Balance
389,528.01
-4,646.00 -4,646.00
-194.27 -4,840.27
-162.97 -5,003.24
-3,203.00 -8,206.24
-2,642.00 -10,848.24
-1,641.25 -12,489.49
-1,151.69 -13,641.18
-516.43 -14,157.61
-254.98 -14,412.59
-194.10 -14,606.69
-157.00 -14,763.69
-57.80 -14,821.49
-52.08 -14,873.57
-32.97 -14,906.54
-24.20 -14,930.74
-12.00 -14,942.74
-457.18 -15,399.92
-589.66 -15,989.58
-547.48 -16,537.06
-485.49 -17,022.55
-434.00 -17,456.55
-255.60 -17,712.15
-232.91 -17,945.06
-72.81 -18,017.87
-8.40 -18,026.27
-45,721.43 -63,747.70
-21,433.84 -85,181.54
-2,097.25 -87,278.79
-1,106.20 -88,384.99
-759.60 -89,144.59
-715.30 -89,859.89
-600.00 -90,459.89
-104.51 -90,564.40
-53.85 -90,618.25
-698.57 -91,316.82
-91,316.82 -91,316.82
53.85 53.85
53.85 53.85
-91,262.97 -91,262.97
-91,262.97 298,265.04
-91,262.97 298,265.04
-587.12 -587.12
-388.08 -975.20
-194.27 -1,169.47
-135.96 -1,305.43
-57.80 -1,363.23
-1,363.23 -1,363.23
-1,363.23 -1,363.23
-92,626.20 296,901.81
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BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.O. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

120 EOCDR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for June 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF

Account summary

Beginning balance on June 1, 2022 $389,528.01
Deposits and other credits 53.85
Withdrawals and other debits -90,859.64
Checks -0.00
Service fees -457.18
Ending balance on June 30, 2022 $298,265.04

Customer service information

[ Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

bankofamerica.com

=7 Bank of America, N.A.
P.0. Box 25118
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118

Account number: 8981 0275 2170

ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

# of deposits/credits: 1

# of withdrawals/debits: 36

# of days in cycle: 30

Average ledger balance: $359,497.92

Pl F CYCIF- AR SPFC: 0 DFIIVFRY: P TYPF* IMAGF* A RC: JAX

Dada 1 nf Q
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L.V. HIERS Inc

Petroleum Products

LV Hiers Inc Stone Transport Svc LLC
PO Box 1229

Macclenny, FL 32063

9042592314

Sold To:

Anastasia Mosquito Control
District of St. John's County

120 EOC Drive

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
904.471.3107

Confirm To:

Invoice

Invoice Number: (0435957-IN

Invoice Date: 5/23/2022
Due Date: 5/23/2022
Order Number:
Order Date
Salesperson: AS
Customer Number: ANAMOS

Ship To:

Anastasia Mos. Ctrl - EOC Dr.
District of St. John's County
120 EOC Drive

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32080

Page: 1

Customer P.O. Ship VIA BOL # Terms
STS 561045 Due Immediately
Item Number Unit Ordered Shipped Back Ordered Price Amount
